professional, will incur administrative penalties and may even commit the crime of unauthorized 
appropriation of a profession, provided under Article 250, Section II of the Federal Criminal Code, 
which is penalized with imprisonment from one to six years and imposes a fine of one hundred to 
three hundred days. 

102. The Dirección General de Profesiones is the national authority in charge of supervising 
professional practice in Mexico and it also serves as a connection body between the state and the 
professional colleges. It registers professional certificates, keeps control over the penalties imposed to